505700405 10/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5747215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTELLIGENT SPOOLS INC.	03/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLIGENT WELLHEAD SYSTEMS INC.	
Street Address:	#52 26004 TWP RD 544	
City:	STURGEON COUNTY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T8T 0B6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9097813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (403)263-9193

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4032981945

Email: lisa.scott@gowlingwlg.com

Correspondent Name: GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP

Address Line 1: 1600-421 7 AVE SW

Address Line 4: CALGARY, CANADA T2P 4K9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A8138319US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY C. BAILEY
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy C. BAILEY/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Intelligent_Wellhead_-_Corporate_Name_Change_Amendment_document#page1.tif source=Intelligent_Wellhead_-_Corporate_Name_Change_Amendment_document#page2.tif source=Intelligent_Wellhead_-_Corporate_Name_Change_Amendment_document#page3.tif source=Intelligent_Wellhead_-_Corporate_Name_Change_Amendment_document#page4.tif

PATENT 505700405 REEL: 050582 FRAME: 0182

CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2016555316

Government of Alberta ■

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

CERTIFICATE

OF

AMENDMENT AND REGISTRATION

OF RESTATED ARTICLES

INTELLIGENT WELLHEAD SYSTEMS INC. AMENDED ITS ARTICLES ON 2017/04/21.



PATENT REEL: 050582 FRAME: 0183

Name/Structure Change Alberta Corporation - Registration Statement

Alberta Amendment Date: 2017/04/21

Service Request Number: 26910562 Corporate Access Number: 2016555316

Legal Entity Name:

INTELLIGENT SPOOLS INC.

French Equivalent Name:

Legal Entity Status:

Active

Alberta Corporation Type:

Named Alberta Corporation

New Legal Entity Name:

INTELLIGENT WELLHEAD SYSTEMS INC.

New French Equivalent Name:

Nuans Number:

120175086

Nuans Date:

2017/03/09

French Nuans Number:

French Nuans Date:

Share Structure:

SEE SCHEDULE 'A' ATTACHED

Share Transfers Restrictions:

SEE SCHEDULE 'B' ATTACHED

Number of Directors:

Min Number Of Directors:

1

Max Number Of Directors:

7

Business Restricted To:

NONE NONE

Business Restricted From: Other Provisions:

SEE SCHEDULE 'C' ATTACHED

BCA Section/Subsection:

173(1)(A) AND (L)

Professional Endorsement Provided:

Future Dating Required:

Annual returns are outstanding for the 2017 file year(s).

Annual Return

File Year	Date Filed
2016	2016/11/30
2015	2015/01/05
2014	2015/01/05

PATENT REEL: 050582 FRAME: 0184

Attachment

Attachment Type	Microfilm Bar Code	Date Recorded
Share Structure	ELECTRONIC	2012/08/17
Other Rules or Provisions	ELECTRONIC	2012/08/17
Restrictions on Share Transfers	ELECTRONIC	2012/08/17
Consolidation, Split, Exchange	ELECTRONIC	2016/06/23

Registration Authorized By: MITCH CARLSON

OFFICER

PATENT REEL: 050582 FRAME: 0185

ALBERTA REGISTRIES

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

1.	Name of Corporation	2.	Corporate Access No.	
	INTELLIGENT SPOOLS INC.		2016555316	
2	THE ARTICLES OF THE AROUG	ALABAMIN.	CODDODATION	ADE AMENDED AC

- THE ARTICLES OF THE ABOVE NAMED CORPORATION ARE AMENDED AS 3. FOLLOWS:
 - (a) Pursuant to Section 173(1)(a) of the Business Corporations Act (Alberta) ("ABCA"), the articles of the Corporation are hereby amended by changing the name of the Corporation from Intelligent Spools Inc. to:

INTELLIGENT WELLHEAD SYSTEMS INC.

(b) Pursuant to Section 173(1)(I) of the ABCA, by increasing the maximum number of directors from two (2) to seven (7).

DATE	SIGNATURE	TITLE
March, 2017	Mitch Carlson	CEO
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE		FILED

Transmitted to Alberta Corporate Registry OOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP, Service Provider Accredited Person

CAL_LAW\ 2684064\1

PATENT REEL: 050582 FRAME: 0186

RECORDED: 10/01/2019